GROUND BASED PUMPING STATION
Installation and Parts Manual
MONROE SNOW & ICE CONTROL
A Division of Monroe Truck Equipment
1051 W. 7th Street
Monroe, WI  53566
Phone: 608-328-8127
Fax: 608-329-8369

Sales. All returned items are subject to a 15% restocking fee and must be
sent freight prepaid!
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
To order or inquire about replacement parts, please contact the distributor or
store that the product was purchased through. To speed the information flow,
please have the following information ready:
• Model Number
• Serial Number
• Part Number and/or description as per the parts manual
• Quantity needed
For further information about Monroe Truck Equipment replacement parts,
please call 800-880-0109 and ask for Snow & Ice Parts Sales.
10
00016235  PLUMBING KIT, PUMP STATION, 200GPM, POLY
ITEM QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 05006407 Motor, Electric, 5HP Single Phase, 3450 RPM
2 1 05008087 Mounting Kit
3 1 05008086 Pump, Liquid, 200 GPM, Poly  (See page 16)
4 1 05038457 Coupler, LoveJoy, 3⁄4”
5 1 05038458 Coupler, Love Joy, 11⁄8”
6 1 05038459 Insert, Spider Sox
7 1 05038252 Coupler, Poly Cam, 90˚, 2” MNPT x 2” Male
8 1 05037598 Coupler, Poly, Cam Levers, 2” Barb x Female
9 2 05037870 Coupler, Poly, Cam, 3” Barb x Female
10 1 05037913 Coupler, Poly, Cam, 3” FNPT x 3” Male
11 1 05037458 Nipple, Reducing, 3’ MNPT x 2” MNPT, Poly
12 2 05050461 Clamp, 3” T-Bolt, SS
13 1 05050615 Clamp, 2” T-Bolt, SS
14 15 FT 05037577 Hose, 2” ID, Black Ribbed, EPDM, Poly
15 10 FT 05037623 Hose, 3” ID, Black Ribbed, EPDM, Poly
16 1 05030505 Coupler, Poly, Cam, 3” MNPT x 3” Male Adapter
17 1 05037475 Valve, 3” NPT, Poly, Full Port
*18 1 05037446 Nipple, 3” NPT, Short Poly
19 1 00016704 Enclosure Kit, Motor, 200 GPM (See page 11)
20 1 05037468 Fitting, Coupling, Cam, 2” Barb
To Tank Agitation
or Product Discharge
To Tank Bulkhead
* NOTE: Some tank applications may require #05037458 .3” x 2” reducer nipple in lieu of 3” nipple.
11
00016704 ENCLOSURE KIT, MOTOR, 200GPM
ITEM QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 05050558 Enclosure, Top, Poly
2 2 05050248 Hood Catch, Rubber w/ Bracket
3 8 05050660 Rivet, Pop, .125 x .525
12
00016237 AGITATION KIT, PUMP STATION
ITEM QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 6 FT 05037577 Hose, 2” ID, Black Ribbed, EPDM, Poly
2 11 05050615 Clamp, 2” T-Bolt, SS
3 8 05037824 Nozzle, Educator, Poly, 3⁄4” MNPT
4 4 05037444 Cross, 2” Poly Pipe, FNPT
5 10 05037386 Hose Barb, Poly, 2” MNPT x 2” Barb
6 8 05037484 Bushing, 2” x 3⁄4” Reducer
7 1 05037551 Plug, 2” MNPT, Poly
8 2 05037550 Fitting, Bulkhead, Poly, 2” FNPT
1 05037390 Fitting, Nipple, Pipe, 2” Short
1 05037395 Valve Ball, 2” FNPT, 1.5” Port
1 05037380 Fitting, Coupling, Cam, 2” MNPT x 2”
View from Inside the Tank
In from pump discharge
13
00016548  STAND PIPE/CONCRETE BASE ASSEMBLY W/ LIGHT
ITEM QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 00074566 Base, Concrete, Pipe Weldment
2 1 00098420 Pipe Weldment
3 1 05041243 Light, Yard, Sodium Vapor
4 2 05010690 Bolt, 1⁄2-13 x 11⁄4, 120 V
5 1 05010702 Bolt, 1⁄2-13 x 41⁄2, G8, HHCS, Zinc
6 3 05021309 Washer, 1⁄2, Flat, Zinc
7 3 05020847 Nut, 1⁄2-13, GC, Top Lock, C&W
8 8 05020123 Nut, 3⁄4-10, G8, Jam, Zinc
9 1 00074523 Disconnect Kit, Single Phase (See next page)